
Fri 02Thu 01 Sat 03 Sun 04 Mon 05 Tue 06 Wed 07 Thu 08 Fri 09 Sat 10 Sun 11 Mon 12 Wed 14 Thu 15 Fri 16Tue 13 Sat 17 Sun 18 Mon 19 Tue 20 Wed 21 Thu 22 Fri 23 Sat 24 Sun 25 Mon 26DAILY PLANNER

Preview 20:30

Preview 16:40

Preview 17:55

10:40

16:40

12:30

13:00

17:30

17:55

18:45

Preview 16:20

10:40

16:40

12:30

15:30

17:30

17:55

13:15

Preview 16:20 Preview16:20

10:40

16:40

12:30

10:40

16:40

12:30

18:00

13:15

17:55

18:45

10:40

16:40

12:30

20:00

13:15

17:5517:55

18:45

16:20

16:40

12:30

12:45

13:15

17:30

16:20

10:40

16:40

12:30

15:30

13:15

17:55

17:30

18:45

16:20

10:40

16:40

12:30

18:00

13:15

17:55

17:30

16:20

10:40

16:40

12:30

20:00

13:15

17:55

17:30

16:20

10:40

16:40

12:45

13:15

17:55

18:45

16:20

16:40

20:00
Venue 301

Preview 14:00

10:40

16:40

20:30

12:30

13:15

17:55

18:45

16:20

12:15

Preview 18:20

15:50

10:40

16:40

13:15

12:30

15:15

13:15

17:55

16:20

18:20

17:30

15:50

Venue 72
20:30

10:40

16:40

13:15

12:30

15:15

13:15

17:55

12:15

16:20

18:20

17:30

15:50

10:40

16:40

15:45

12:30

18:45

13:15

17:55

12:15

16:20

18:20

17:30

15:50

Venue 111
14:30

10:40

16:40

17:45

12:30

13:15

17:55

12:15

16:20

18:20

17:30

15:50

10:40

16:40 16:40

20:30

13:15

17:55

12:15

16:20

18:20

16:20

13:15

16:40

12:15

18:20

17:55

16:20

13:15

16:40

12:15

18:20

17:55

17:30

16:20

15:45

16:40

12:15

18:20

17:55

17:30

16:20

17:45

16:40

12:15

18:20

17:55

17:30

16:20

20:30

16:40

12:15

18:20

17:55

17:30

12:15

13:15

16:40 16:40

18:20

17:55

15:50

A GIANT ON THE BRIDGE (1hr20m)

A HISTORY OF PAPER (1hr20m)

CATRIONA PRICE & FRIENDS (Various) (2hr)

COMMON IS AS COMMON DOES: A MEMOIR (1hr)

FUTURISTIC FOLKTALES (1hr)

JUNE CARTER CASH: WOMAN, MUSIC, ME (1hr20m)

LOVE BEYOND (1hr15m)

PUDDLES AND AMAZONS (50m)

STUMPED (1hr)

THE FLOCK & MOVING CLOUD (1hr15m)

THE LAST FORECAST (40m)

THE OTHER (1hr approx)

THE SHOW FOR YOUNG MEN (1hr)

THROUGH THE MUD (1hr10m)

Venue

139

15

Vary

82

22

26

8

26

30

82

22

30

22

26



MELVILLE DRIVE

LE
IT

H

STR
EE

T

LAURISTON PLACE

PRINCES STREET

EDINBURGH
CASTLE

CALTON
HILL

ROYAL BOTANIC 
GARDEN EDINBURGH

ROYAL MILE

HOLY
ROOD

COWGATE

CHAMBERS STREET

GEORGE SQ.

MARKET STREET

WATERLOO PLACE

SQUARE

SQUARE

GEORGE STREET

QUEEN STREET

HERIOT ROW

H
O

W
E

 S
T

C
H

A
R

LO
TTE

LO
TH

IA
N

 R
O

A
D

S
T. A

N
D

R
EW

H
A

N
O

VER
 S

TR
EET

C
A

S
TLE

 S
TR

E
E

T

TH
E M

O
U

N
D

N
O

R
TH

 B
R

ID
G

E

N
IC

O
LS

O
N

 S
TR

EET

C
LER

K
 S

TR
EET

S
. C

LER
K

 S
TR

EET

W
AV

E
R

LE
Y

B
R

ID
G

E

GRASSMARKET

P
O

TTER
R

O
W

TEVIOT PLA
C

E

SHANDW
IC

K PLACE

PALM
ERSTO

N PLAC
E

BELFO
RD

 PLAC
E

MORRISON STREET

QUEENSFERRY ROAD

D
EA

N
 B

R
ID

G
E

D
A

LR
Y 

R
O

A
D

P
LE

A
S

A
N

C
E

ST STEPHEN
STREET

HENDERSON ROW

EYRE PL

RAEBURN PLACE

B
RO

UG
H

TO
N

STREET

H
AM

IL
TO

N
 P

LA
C

E

IN
VERLEITH

 RO
W

BROUGHTON R
OAD

LE
IT

H
W

AL
K

LONDON ROAD

DUND
A

S
S

TR
EET

RODNEY STREET

MELVILLE DRIVE

LE
IT

H

STR
EE

T

LAURISTON PLACE

PRINCES STREET

EDINBURGH
CASTLE

CALTON
HILL

ROYAL BOTANIC 
GARDEN EDINBURGH

ROYAL MILE

HOLY
ROOD

COWGATE

CHAMBERS STREET

GEORGE SQ.

MARKET STREET

WATERLOO PLACE

SQUARE

SQUARE

GEORGE STREET

QUEEN STREET

HERIOT ROW

H
O

W
E

 S
T

C
H

A
R

LO
TTE

LO
TH

IA
N

 R
O

A
D

S
T. A

N
D

R
EW

H
A

N
O

VER
 S

TR
EET

C
A

S
TLE

 S
TR

E
E

T

TH
E M

O
U

N
D

N
O

R
TH

 B
R

ID
G

E

N
IC

O
LS

O
N

 S
TR

EET

C
LER

K
 S

TR
EET

S
. C

LER
K

 S
TR

EET

W
AV

E
R

LE
Y

B
R

ID
G

E

GRASSMARKET

P
O

TTER
R

O
W

TEVIOT PLA
C

E

SHANDW
IC

K PLACE

PALM
ERSTO

N PLAC
E

BELFO
RD

 PLAC
E

MORRISON STREET

QUEENSFERRY ROAD

D
EA

N
 B

R
ID

G
E

D
A

LR
Y 

R
O

A
D

P
LE

A
S

A
N

C
E

ST STEPHEN
STREET

HENDERSON ROW

EYRE PL

RAEBURN PLACE

B
RO

UG
H

TO
N

STREET

H
AM

IL
TO

N
 P

LA
C

E

IN
VERLEITH

 RO
W

BROUGHTON R
OAD

LE
IT

H
W

AL
K

LONDON ROAD

DUND
A

S
S

TR
EET

RODNEY STREET

Assembly @ Dance Base 
14 – 16 Grassmarket,  
EH1 2JU	  
0131 225 5525	  
www.dancebase.co.uk

Assembly George Square 
George Square, 
EH8 9LH	  
0131 623 3030	  
www.assemblyfestival.com

Assembly Roxy Central 
2 Roxburgh Place, 
EH8 9SU	  
0131 623 3030	  
www.assemblyfestival.com

Fringe Box Office 
180 High Street,  
EH1 1QS 
0131 226 0000 
www.edfringe.com

La Belle Angele 
11 Hastie’s close,  
EH1 1HJ 
0131 220 1161 
www.la-belleangele.com

New Town Church 
13 George Street,  
EH2 2PA 
0131 225 3847 
www.stagw.org.uk 

Scottish Storytelling Centre 
The Netherbow, 
EH1 1SR	   
0131 556 9579 
www.scottishstorytellingcentre.com

Summerhall	  
1 Summerhall,  
EH9 1PL	  
0131 560 1580	  
www.summerhall.co.uk

The Queen’s Hall 
85-89 Clerk Street, 
EH8 9JG  
0131 668 2019 
www.thequeenshall.net

Traverse Theatre	  
10 Cambridge Street,  
EH1 2ED	  
0131 228 1404	  
www.traverse.co.uk

Zoo Southside 
117 Nicolson Street,  
EH8 9ER 
0131 356 0349 
www.zoofestival.co.uk

8

8

462

22

22

82

82

15

1

139

139

1

301

301

30

111

111

30

26

72

72

26

15

VENUES.43

Staying in touch with  
MADE IN SCOTLAND

For further information about Made in Scotland – including  
full show listings and onward touring information – check out  
our website: www.madeinscotlandshowcase.com 

You can also find out more about Made in Scotland on  
social media:

How to get involved with Made in Scotland:  
Applications for the 2025 showcase will open in September.  
If you’d like to find out more about presenting work as part of  
the Made in Scotland showcase or attending the Festival as  
an international promoter contact: madeinscotland@edfringe.com. 

Made in Scotland is a partnership project between  
Edinburgh Festival Fringe Society, Creative Scotland,  
Federation of Scottish Theatre and Scottish Music Centre.

.44

	 MadeinScotland 

	 MadeinScotShows 

	 madeinscotland_showcase

	 MadeinScotland


