DAILY PLANNER	Venue	Thu O1	Fri O2	Sat 03	Sun O4	Mon O5	Tue O6	Wed 07	Thu 08	Fri 09	Sat 10	Sun 11	Mon 12	Tue 13	Wed 14	Thu 15	Fri 16	Sat 17	Sun 18	Mon 19	Tue 20	Wed 21	Thu 22	Fri 23	Sat 24	Sun 25	Mon 26
A GIANT ON THE BRIDGE (1hr20m)	139		10:40	10:40	10:40	10:40	10:40		10:40	10:40	10:40	10:40		10:40	10:40	10:40	10:40	10:40	10:40								
A HISTORY OF PAPER (1hr20m)	15 Pre	view 20:30	13:00	15:30	18:00		20:00	12:45	15:30	18:00	20:00	12:45		20:30	13:15	13:15	15:45	17:45	20:30		13:15	13:15	15:45	17:45	20:30	13:15	
CATRIONA PRICE & FRIENDS (Various) (2hr)	Vary												20:00 Venue 301		20:30 Venue 72		14:30 Venue 111										
COMMON IS AS COMMON DOES: A MEMOIR (1hr)	82		12:30	12:30	12:30	12:30	12:30	12:30	12:30	12:30	12:30			12:30	12:30	12:30	12:30	12:30									
FUTURISTIC FOLKTALES (1hr)	22													15:50	15:50	15:50	15:50	15:50	15:50								
JUNE CARTER CASH: WOMAN, MUSIC, ME (1hr20m)	26		Preview 16:20	Preview 16:20	Preview16:20		16:20	16:20	16:20	16:20	16:20	16:20		16:20	16:20	16:20	16:20	16:20	16:20		16:20	16:20	16:20	16:20	16:20		
LOVE BEYOND (1hr15m)	8												Preview 14:00	12:15		12:15	12:15	12:15	12:15		12:15	12:15	12:15	12:15	12:15	12:15	
PUDDLES AND AMAZONS (50m)	26 Pre	view 16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40	16:40
STUMPED (1hr)	30		18:45		18:45		18:45		18:45			18:45		18:45													
THE FLOCK & MOVING CLOUD (1hr15m)	82													Preview 18:20	18:20	18:20	18:20	18:20	18:20		18:20	18:20	18:20	18:20	18:20	18:20	
THE LAST FORECAST (40m)	22			13:15	13:15		13:15	13:15	13:15	13:15	13:15	13:15		13:15	13:15	13:15	13:15	13:15	13:15								
THE OTHER (1hr approx)	30														15:15	15:15	18:45										
THE SHOW FOR YOUNG MEN (1hr)	22		17:30	17:30				17:30	17:30	17:30	17:30				17:30	17:30	17:30	17:30				17:30	17:30	17:30	17:30		
THROUGH THE MUD (1hr10m)	<b>26</b> Pre	view 17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55		17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55		17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55		17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55	17:55	





Assembly @ Dance Base 14 – 16 Grassmarket,

14 – 16 Grassmarke EH1 2JU 0131 225 5525

www.dancebase.co.uk

8 Assembly George Square George Square,

EH8 9LH 0131 623 3030

www.assemblyfestival.com

Assembly Roxy Central 2 Roxburgh Place,

EH8 9SU 0131 623 3030

www.assemblyfestival.com

1 Fringe Box Office

180 High Street, EH1 1QS 0131 226 0000 www.edfringe.com

301 La Belle Angele

11 Hastie's close, EH1 1HJ 0131 220 1161 www.la-belleangele.com

New Town Church

13 George Street, EH2 2PA 0131 225 3847

www.stagw.org.uk

30 Scottish Storytelling Centre

The Netherbow, EH1 1SR 0131 556 9579 www.scottishstorytellingcentre.com 26 Summerhall 1 Summerhall, EH9 1PL 0131 560 1580 www.summerhall.co.uk

72 The Queen's Hall 85-89 Clerk Street, EH8 9JG 0131 668 2019 www.thequeenshall.net

15 Traverse Theatre 10 Cambridge Street, EH1 2ED 0131 228 1404

www.traverse.co.uk

22 Zoo Southside 117 Nicolson Street, EH8 9ER 0131 356 0349 www.zoofestival.co.uk

## Staying in touch with MADE IN SCOTLAND

For further information about **Made in Scotland** – including full show listings and onward touring information – check out our website: www.madeinscotlandshowcase.com

You can also find out more about **Made in Scotland** on social media:

MadeinScotland

MadeinScotShows

madeinscotland showcase

MadeinScotland

How to get involved with **Made in Scotland**:

Applications for the 2025 showcase will open in September. If you'd like to find out more about presenting work as part of the **Made in Scotland** showcase or attending the Festival as an international promoter contact: madeinscotland@edfringe.com.

Made in Scotland is a partnership project between Edinburgh Festival Fringe Society, Creative Scotland, Federation of Scotlish Theatre and Scotlish Music Centre.